
TARIFF 

D.O.T. No, 2977029 

Tariff No. 1 

OF 

Name: William Joseph Reynolds Sr d/b/a Heartland Coach Transportation 

Address: 3000 N 8th St., Independence KS 67301 

Motor Common Carrier Service 

Between Points 

And Places In Kansas 

(As Shown Herein) 

ISSUE DATE: 05/19/2017 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/19/2017 

William J Reynolds Sr, Owner/Driver 

Name and Title 

Heartland Coach Transportation 

Name of Carrier 

3000 N 8 th St 

Street and PO Box Address 

Independence, KS 6730 I 

City, State and Zip 
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Item Subject And Application 
No. 

Heartland Coach Transportation charges a flat rate of$50.00 per hour, Charges start from the 
time the Coach leaves our place of business (our residence) until the service is over and returns to 

our residence with a minimum of three (3) hours or $150.00. When the time of service goes beyond 
the three hour minimum we charge every 15 minutes a charge of$12.50. (15 minutes over would 
be $12.50, 30 minutes over be $25.00, 45 minutes over would be $37.50 and 60 minutes or I hour 

would be $50.00) 


